## press release

#### REGULATED INFORMATION

22 November 2019

## econocom

## **Econocom Group SE – European Company**

# Registered office: Place du Champ de Mars 5 – 1000 Brussels

Company number: 0422.646.816 (Brussels)

Publication issued in application of article 14 of the law of 2 May 2007 (the "Law") pertaining to the publication of major holdings in issuers the shares of which are admitted to trading on a regulated market and which contain various provisions.

On 19 November 2019, in application of the provisions of the Law, Econocom Group SE received notification that the FMR LLC threshold had been exceeded.

This notification informs it that as of 18 November 2019, the holdings belonging to FIAM LLC, FMR CO., Inc. and Fidelity Institutional Asset Management Trust Company passed the threshold of 5% of the issuer's capital.

As of 18 November 2019, FIAM LLC, FMR CO., Inc. and Fidelity Institutional Asset Management Trust Company own 13,159,028 shares (5.36%) of Econocom Group's capital.

It should be remembered that Fidelity Institutional Asset Management Trust Company and FIAM LLC are controlled by FIAM Holdings LLC, which itself is controlled by FMR LLC.FMR CO., Inc. is controlled by Fidelity Management & Research Company, itself controlled by FMR LLC.

### ABOUT ECONOCOM

Econocom designs, finances and facilitates digital transformation for large companies and public organisations. With 40 years' experience and the only market player with 360° expertise covering project financing, equipment distribution and digital services, Econocom employs more than 10,000 people in 18 countries and reported revenue of €2,846 million.

The Econocom Group share is listed on Euronext Brussels and is part of the Bel Mid and Family Business indices.

#### FOR MORE INFORMATION

www.econocom.com
Follow us on Twitter
Investor and shareholder relations:
arthur.rozen@econocom.com
Financial press contact:
info@capvalue.fr
Tel. +33 1 80 81 50 04